

## Schedule of Rates & Fees

Shop rate: \$85.00/hour (truck mount \$150/hour)	Revised Sep. 2020
TUNE-UP: Electric Airless and Diaphragm pumps	\$179.95 + gst
Disassemble pump, prime/spray valve, manifold filter, suction/return system and gun Clean and inspect parts Reassemble unit and pressure test	
Clean exterior of gun - parts and shop materials extra	\$ 42.50 + gst
TUNE-UP: Gas sprayers & Line striping units	\$219.95 + gst
Disassemble pump, prime/spray valve, manifold filter, suction/return system, and gun(s) Clean and inspect parts Reassemble unit and pressure test Tune-up gas motor-check oil, spark plug and air filter. Check cables, lube grease nipples and check tire pressure Clean exterior of each gun Change oil - parts and shop materials extra	\$ 42.50 + gst \$ 14.95 + gst
TUNE-UP: Truck mount units	\$150.00 + gst / hour
Disassemble, clean, inspect, reassemble and pressure test Clean exterior of each gun Change oil - parts and shop materials extra	\$ 42.50 + gst \$ 14.95 + gst
Assessment fee: Declined estimate re-assembly:	\$ 85.00 + gst \$ 85.00 + gst

- There is an \$85 minimum <u>non-refundable</u> fee for an assessment. The fee is due before the assessment is done.

- If repair work is completed, the assessment fee will be deducted from the total cost of repair.

- If the estimate for the repair work is declined the unit will be returned to the customer <u>un-assembled</u>.

- If the customer wants the unit re-assembled, there is a further \$85.00 + gst re-assembly charge, payable prior to re-assembling the unit.

- 30 days after the estimate is declined, regardless of whether it is re-assembled or not, the unit may be considered abandoned and disposed of.

## ECO FEES / SOLVENT RECYCLING

\$10.00 + gst (minimum)

Due to the increased regulations covering the use & disposal of solvents and the increasing cost of solvents, we now charge an **ECO FEE**. This fee covers the cost of purchasing, storing and **recycling used solvents.** An **ECO FEE** will only apply to units that require the use of solvent for cleaning or storage.

Our mechanics are factory service trained & certified warranty repair technicians. We maintain a comprehensive inventory of genuine manufacturer's repair parts